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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST• 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 
WITH BIPOD 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDERNO. 86470 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

G6794766 

0 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

/I / .. ~, n lL/7 1 1 
l 1- I ~/; 1 /r f,,-; GUN SERIAL # ! 7 :./) 1 I ' ""-? r~j 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES ~ 

I 

(~) 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT '---"" 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
542 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
Jz.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

/r·~l·rJJ/ ,;//<?,! Q 
j/-t../. 1;:j :;r' 

//--"-/ y ~), 
IJ/-0-oY· iY!Sl 
//-tf-tY[( ~5iCJ 
1 ;,.,; c:tf"" // ·rz_ ('-I . 

I/' < ·1 //'' .. ,,,r)·f, 
~ ' ' ·.,/ I 

~! 

ii I ~for ~) 
7 './\.o y/~! 

11 /t;. !(;{!-. ,/ 
1;\Y 

I l 

l.:D {~ 
l 

(/)/vo I 
i 

///_f' ~ 
; -~ 'I:> ~/ ', -lc)-'JJ ~} 

!f J"'l fi{l ~/'ti 
~ 

I'!. tlri 1tf ..._;j il,f C/ t~ 

1 J-iJ-0 g 1 ~ I 
~! '1 

;/ \,/ /J..-;2J/7y ;If~ J 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400075249 



~-

OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

10 LBS MAX qP 4? ±_? \~··\(,-ot cR~p, 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I &fl c,? t.? i~-\~~' R~, 
·--

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAIN.ABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ""('.)~ ,OJb..,.") _o~ ia.-ll.,-ei~ ~Ci)~ 
~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l//t:2:0JJ ~}).. 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

I \;.\- lb-o~~ "N, I 
-t-::TUDS -F--1---i 

,____ ) TTACH FRONT AND 
I I 1 

I I ! ---+l __ R_EA_R_S_IG_H_T_A_S_S_Y_S ____ -+-, ---------------+-----·---··! 

IM) ~~~;N~~~~ II i ' ! 
IN) DETACH FRONT AND 1---1---1 

! I ~~~~~~~~~ ~~DN~;~;:R j ----~---~------~ 
1
'640 &1

1 
FUNCTION TEST AND 

1
1 ~ FAIL !;7 ,c.,-l ~ I 

!{{-// ~/Cl\ /L '> 

I 650 i ~-ARGE~ ~ FAil I : I I I - ~ . . I -----,-·--···1 
~-N_1 C_T_IO_N _________ ~_C_O_R_R_E_C_T_IO_N _______ ~--1 --·-+-----~ 
I I : i 
I [MALFUNCTION CORRECTION t i ! 

r 1MALFUNCTION ___ 

1

CORRE_C_T_IO_N _____ .

01

_J ~- I, ----1-- -1 
r I --\i 1-------1 

'MALFUNCTl_O_N ________ --1-C_O_R __ R_E_C_T_l_O_N __________ -+ 1··--·-----1 
660 I INSPECT FOR_~IVE AMMO J;c}/5 ~ ~?}_J 

I I I 
670 I FINAL INSPECTION i \~·-!(:,-¢\ ~ &}:), i 

1
___ I A) H E_A_D_S_P_A_C_E·---.=r =+=,_=.s=L=B=s =-,,, --r----------------1--·-t--·--i 
I l I MIN 2.50 LBS I . - i ~---· i 
I IB)TRIGGERPULL LMAX4.0LBS I _/4~---I~ .. -·'. 
I I I ' ~ 

ii-I __ lc_,_FUNCTION i- ____ J1a~~-<>·{ 1£~--li 
I . . 

iJ/;J<).\~)<)1. ~ 
690 PACK l;cr/.:iU()i JL~~\...,. 1 .._,_...._ __ ~~~---=---------· ------------~-..:.-uu---~=.,..,.....,.-,,_} 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 11/21/08 
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05 

QC 
000 010 020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.611 0.050 0.035 0.037 0.047 Set Trigger 

2 2.573 0.049 0.034 0.037 0.046 Set Trigger 

3 2.609 0.050 0.034 0.037 0.047 Set Trigge1 

4 2.540 0.049 0.034 0.038 0.045 

5 2.598 0.049 0.034 0.037 0.046 

Trigger Scan 2 01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co. Inc 11/21/2008 11 :0649 PM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 11/21108 
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2 0 i 
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1 5 i 
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1 01 

0 5 i 

00 
.000 010 020 .030 .040 050 .060 070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.539 0.053 0.037 0.038 0.050 

2 2.534 0.052 0.037 0.038 0.049 

3 2.539 0.053 0.036 0.038 0.050 

4 2.500 0.051 0.036 0.037 0.048 

5 2.525 0.052 0.036 0.037 0.049 

fagger Scan 2.01 .SN i0337. printed by Rem1ngyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 1112112008 ·, 1 09 20 PM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 11121;03 
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r i 
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i 
2 0 ! 
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00 
COCJ Q'11J 020 .030 040 050 060 070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

0.051 

0.050 

0.049 

0.051 

0.050 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.035 

0.034 

0.035 

0.034 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.035 

Energy To Actuate 

0.058 

0.057 

0.056 

0.058 

0.058 

Lock Time 

1 3.108 

2 3.120 

3 3.050 

4 3.058 

5 3.111 

Tngger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11i21/2008 11 10.40 Pr,1 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 11/21108 

5 c 

20 

1 0 

0 5 

ooL1 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
.000 010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 070 .080 .090 100 

Travei 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.012 0.052 0.036 0.037 0.057 

2 3.017 0.053 0.036 0.037 0.059 

3 3.030 0.052 0.036 0.037 0.058 

4 3.061 0.052 0.036 0.037 0.059 

5 3.070 0.051 0.036 0.037 0.058 

Trigger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11/21/2008 1112:04 PM 
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Set Trigger 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

1 o! 
I 

0 5 

0 O' 
000 C10 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11121108 

020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

040 .050 .060 070 080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.076 

0.077 

0.077 

0.076 

0.079 

Lock Time 

1 4.233 0.051 0.035 0.036 

2 4 231 0.051 0.035 0.036 

3 4.256 0.051 0.035 0.036 

4 4.237 0.051 0.034 0.035 

5 4.253 0.052 0.034 0.035 

6 
J 

L/ ;J £/ 
I< I 

Trigger Scan 201.SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11121/200811:13:31 Prvl 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 
Rifle 
Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lbs. 

Note: R. Putch 11121108 

5.0' 

4.5 i 
I 

! 

4 c' 

3.5 

30 

p 
0 

r 
2 5 / c 

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1 oi 

0 5\ 

00 
.ODO .G10 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.212 0.054 

2 4.147 0.054 

3 4.202 0.053 

4 4.202 0.053 

5 4.201 0.053 

if v j r l f C ~ • L f 

I 

) 
.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.077 

0.077 

0.077 

0.078 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co, Inc .. 11121/2008 1114:51 Piv1 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

SWS 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

5 0 

4.5 

4 0. 

3 5' 

30 

F 
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r 2.5 
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Note: R. Putch 11/21/08 

D.O '----------------------------------------------
000 010 020 .030 040 050 060 .070 .080 090 100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.464 0.053 

2 2.521 0.052 

3 2.518 0.052 

4 2.467 0.052 

5 2.488 0.052 

fl' lQ Vj :? lf r 

Initial Take-up 

0.033 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.036 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.037 

Energy To Actuate 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

0.047 

0.047 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co. Inc .. 1112112008 11 :16 27 PM 
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Profile 

Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Make: 

Rifle 

Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 
Note: R. Putch 11/21108 
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05 
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Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.115 0.051 0.034 0.035 0.079 

2 4 050 0.052 0.034 0.035 0.078 

3 4.061 0.052 0.034 0.035 0.079 

4 4.048 0.052 0.034 0.035 0.079 

5 4.046 0.051 0.034 0.035 0.078 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 11/2112008 1119:51 PM 
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